PUBLIC NOTICE

Proposed Borrowing Bylaw

Bylaw No. 1153-2023

On **March 13, 2023**, City Council will consider giving first reading to Bylaw No. 1153-2023, a Bylaw to authorize a borrowing to finance the purchase of land for future development.

Unless a petition of the electors for a vote on Bylaw No. 1153-2023 is demanded pursuant to Section 231 of the Municipal Government Act, Council may pass the Bylaw. The deadline for filing a petition with the City Clerk is **Thursday, March 29, 2023**, at **4:30 p.m**. M.S.T.

Information regarding petition procedures can be obtained from the Office of the City Clerk or by calling 780-980-7177. Inspection of Bylaw No. 1153-2023 can be done during normal office hours, between 8:30 a.m. and noon, 1 to 4:30 p.m., at:

The Office of the City Clerk Leduc Civic Centre #1 Alexandra Park Leduc, Alberta

A copy of the proposed bylaw may also be viewed on the City's website (www. leduc.ca/public-hearings).

Public Hearing - April 3, 2023

Second and Third Readings of Bylaw No. 1153-2023 are scheduled to take place at the **April 3, 2023,** Council Meeting commencing at **5:30 p.m**. in the Council Chambers at the Leduc Civic Centre.

Presentations/submissions: Anyone who wishes to speak to Council at the time of the public hearing or provide a written submission is asked to contact the City Clerk's Office (780-980-7156 or city_clerk@leduc.ca)